

Gladstone Commercial Corporation Earnings Call & Webcast Information

MCLEAN, Va., April 26, 2011 /PRNewswire/ -- Gladstone Commercial Corporation (Nasdaq: GOOD) announces the following event:

What: Gladstone Commercial Corporation's First Quarter Earnings Call & Webcast

When: Tuesday, May 3 @ 8:30am EDT

Where: http://www.videonewswire.com/event.asp?id=77617

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the address above

By phone -- Please call (800) 860-2442

(Logo: https://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20101005/GLADSTONECOMMERCIAL)

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be archived on the Web site www.gladstonecommercial.com.

Gladstone Commercial Corporation is a publicly traded real estate investment trust that focuses on investing in and owning triple-net leased industrial and commercial real estate properties and selectively making long-term mortgage loans.

SOURCE Gladstone Commercial Corporation